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Treasurer’s Report by C. J. Dykhouse 
Account Balance as of  February 28, 2001 .....$5,118.46 
Receipts 
   Dues ..............................................................$675.00 
   Bar Plan CLE proceeds ....................................350.00 
   Bench/Bar dinner ..........................................3,475.00 
Disbursements 
   Walther, Antel & Stamper (Newsletter) ..........$254.74 
   Fulton Country Club .....................................2,980.48 
   Tribune (Partners in Education) ........................140.00 
   Columbia Public Schools (PIE) ..........................45.00 
Account Balance as of April 30, 2001 ............$6,198.44 

...around the Bar 
A very special thanks to Judge Hamilton for his good 

work in helping to organize this year’s successful Bench 
Bar Dinner.  Also, please be sure to thank the members of 
the following firms for their donations for refreshments at 
the event: Bley & Pfeiffer; Ford, Parshall & Baker; 
Harper, Evans, Schneider & Netemeyer; and Rotts & 
Gibbs.  

The Columbia/Boone County Community Partnership 
is seeking proposals to provide general legal counsel 
services to the partnership.  For a copy of the RFP, please 
contact Susan Wolchko, Community Partnership, 
Parkade Center, 601 Business Loop 70 West, Suite 217A, 
Columbia 65203 (phone number is 256-1889). 

Westlaw’s Missouri Pro Plus is now available to all 
local attorneys from the computer located in the counsel 
chambers off of the courthouse lobby.  Either Susan 
Tatters (886-4055) or Marsha Plank (886-4060) in Court 
Administration will assist in allowing access to Westlaw 
from this computer. 

Boone County Circuit Clerk Cheryl Whitmarsh is now 
the administrative officer and supervisor in charge of all 
clerks.  All filings for all cases are now centralized in 
Cheryl’s office. 

CLE Panel discussion slated for May 9 
 Dave Knight, Cullen Cline and Gary Stamper will be 

panelists at the May 9 BCBA luncheon and will discuss 
How to Represent Clients of Limited Financial Means 
Without Either Going Bankrupt.  This program qualifies for 
one hour of CLE credit. 

The panel is expected to open the program for questions 
on a broader range of issues that generally affect the prac-
tice of law in our circuit.  Be sure not to miss this program. 

 Lunch at Boone Tavern, 811 E. Walnut, will be served 
beginning at 11:30 a.m. and the panel discussion will 
follow.  Cost is $8.00 per person.  To RSVP, please call 
Lorri Shurtleff’s office at 449-3874 before May 9. 

Time to pay BCBA dues for 2001  
If you have not yet paid your dues to the Boone County 

Bar Association, they may still be paid to C.J. Dykhouse at 
806 Locust, Columbia, 65201. 

Newsletters for June, 2001 will not be mailed to members 
who are still delinquent in the payment of dues. 

Please help our Association: pay your $25.00 dues today. 

Legal volunteers needed for Career Fair 
Over 1500 Boone County eighth grade students will be 
attending the Career Exploration Fair at the Holiday Inn 
Select (Expo Center) on May 10, and the BCBA needs 
lawyers to staff our booth. 
Past volunteers have reported that our booth is the most 
popular one of all and many lawyers are needed to answer 
a constant barrage of questions.  Further, it’s fun. 
Please contact Dan Dunham at 449-5316 to express your 
interest in representing our bar association before this 
very impressionable audience.  The Fair will be con-
ducted from 8 a.m. until 2:30 p.m. on May 10, but volun-
teers may choose to work an hour or more. 

Email address listing consent form 
BCBA members who would like their email addresses 
published and who prefer to receive their Newsletters by 
email transmission rather than by the postal service, may 
send their email address to Skip Walther by fax at 874-
3332 or email at swalther@wasattys.com.  
 
 
Name: ________________________________________ 
 
 
Email: ________________________________________ 
 
Use this form to have your email address published.  You 
may fax or mail to Skip Walther, 700 Cherry Street, P. O. 
Box 7686, Columbia, MO 65205.  Please print your 
email address clearly. 



The Boone County Bar Association Newsletter is published monthly, more or less, for the members of the Association.  Annual dues are $25 and may be sent to the 
Treasurer, C. J. Dykhouse, 806 Locust, Columbia, MO  65201, 443-6244.  Send items for publication to the Editor, Skip Walther, 700 Cherry, P.O. Box 7686, 
Columbia, MO  65205, 442-2454; 874-3332 (fax); swalther@wasattys.com (email). 
 
2000-2001 officers of the Association are: President, Ron Bartlett, 11 North Seventh St., 449-2451, Vice-President, Bob Aulgur, 11 N. Fifth St., 256-2702, 
Secretary, Lori Shurtleff, 25 N. Ninth St., 449-3874, and Treasurer, C. J. Dykhouse, address above.  Executive Committee members include John Roark, Rachael 
Kennedy and Carlyle Foley. 
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TO: 

Orr, Ed .................................... Edorr@socket.net 
Parshall, Jeff  ........................... jparshall@fpb-law.com 
Pfeiffer, Mark D. ........................... pfeiffer@socket.net 
Powell, Jim ................................... jpowell@socket.net 
Powell, William J.  ................. powell@smithlewis.com 
Richey, Steve ............................. swrichey@excite.com 
Riordan, Beverly S. .....................riordan@riordan.com 
Robertson, Susan Ford ........... srobertson@fpb-law.com 
Rotts, Bill .................................. brotts@tranquility.net 
Rubenstein, Diane ...................... drubens500@aol.com 
Scott, Steve ........................... sscott@scottlawfirm.com 
Setser, Tamra Wilson ........wilsonsetsert@missouri.edu 
Shaw, Kimberly J. ..........................kimb@fidmail.com 
Shurtleff, Lori .............................Lorri@tranquility.net 
Simon, B. Daniel ..........................bdsimon@socket.net 
Smith, Mary Joe .......................... molawyer@msn.com 
Stamper, Gary ........................gstamper@wasattys.com 
Sullivan, Connie ........... conniemsullivan@hotmail.com 
Taylor, Diana ................diane_taylor@osca.state.mo.us 
Tripp, Mike ............................... tripp@smithlewis.com 
Walther, Skip ..........................swalther@wasattys.com 

Local law-related e-mail addresses 

Antel, Rusty  ...................rantel@wasattys.com 
Atwill, Daniel K.  .................. dka@lawam.com 
Bailey, Bob .....................baileyr@missouri.edu 
Baker, Phillip .................... plb@tranquility.net 
Barchet, Cynthia ......... attorney@hotmail.com 
Beck, Merritt  .....merrittbeck@email.msn.com 
Bezler, Janet ................jmbezler@hotmail.com 
Boeckmann, Fred ........fab@ci.columbia.mo.us 
Bradley-Waters, Amy
 ..................... amybradleywaters@hotmail.com 
Brand, Bart .............bart@faberandbrand.com 
Buckley, Bob ............... bbuckley@fpb-law.com 
Caraker, Chad ......................Chad640@cs.com 
Clark, Frank I. .............theclarks7@home.com 
Clay, Leslie ................. leslieclay@hotmail.com 
Clay, Stan ..................... claybadfaith@aol.com 
Crane, Kevin ......kcrane@boonecountymo.org 
Crigler, Susan ............ SGC@ci.columbiamo.us 
Cripps, Helen .......................hmcripps@gte.net 
Daly, Lori ..................LDaly@RWPonline.com 
Dean, Kenneth ................ deank@missouri.edu 
Devine, Ginger .................grdevine@socket.net 
Dunham, Dan ...................... lawyerdd@gte.net 
Durley, Colly ..............durley@smithlewis.com 
Easley, Glenn ................... geasley691@aol.com 
Edwards, Carl ......... germanimports@aol.com 
Ehrhardt, Glen ............. gehrhardt@socket.net 
Eng & Woods
 ........................engandwoods@midamerica.net 
Evans, David E. ..................devans@socket.net 
Faber, Steve ...........steve@faberandbrand.com 
Farr, Diana ........ columbialawyers@email.com 
Fay, Elton ............................elton@gfglaw.com 
Ferguson, Larry ............gferguson@socket.net 
Fischer, Marsha ......... mfischer@wasattys.com 
Fleming, R ........... rfleming@mspd.state.mo.us 
Foley, Carlyle ....................... lawyercf@gte.net 

Froeschner, Gwen .........gwenf@tranquility.net 
Froman, David ............ dfroman@attglobal.net 
Fusselman, Mike ................. fuss@mcmsys.com 
Gaeth, Marilyn .............. marilyn@gfglaw.com 
Gibbs, Finley ............... finleyg@tranquility.net 
Goldstein, Jean ................jeangold@socket.net 
Griffith, Brian ..............bgriffith@mfa-inc.com 
Guillory, Jeffrey
 .......................jguillory@shelterinsurance.com 
Harder, Janice .............janice@harderlaw.com 
Harper, Milt .................... mharper@socket.net 
Harrison, Tom ................. tom@vanmatre.com 
Hindman, Darwin .........dhindman@socket.net 
Hooper, Lynne ..........hooper@riordanlaw.com 
Hopper, Kent ..................khopper@mobar.org 
Keevil, Jeff .............................per594@aol.com 
LaFlamme, Brian ......... blaflamme@socket.net 
LaMar, Phebe ............. lamar@smithlewis.com 
Lambert, Pamela ...... lambert@tranquility.net 
Leftwich, Valerie .................. vall@fidmail.com 
Lewis, Marjorie ................. mlewis@socket.net 
Lingo, Anna .................... mosquel@excite.com 
Lowery, Jim ............... lowery@smithlewis.com 
Magee, Elizabeth ............. emageelaw@aol.com 
Magee, Noel ......................................................  
 .................... noel.magee@mageelawoffice.com 
Markel, Amy ............. markel@smithlewis.com 
Mescher, Kelly ........ mescherk@umsystem.edu 
Mingus, Thomas ............ tom@minguslaw.com 
MU-CLE ......................MillerH@missouri.edu 
Mueller, Mary ...... mmueller@osca.state.mo.us 
Murray, John ........johntmurray@hotmail.com 
Myers, Fred .....................kpricemy@msn.com 
Nickolaus, George ...nickolausG@missouri.edu 
Orr, Bill ............................. bill_orr@socket.net 
Orr, Ed ................................. edorr@socket.net 
Orr, Scott ..........................scottorr@socket.net 

Parshall, Jeff  ..............jparshall@fpb-law.com 
Pfeiffer, Mark D. ............... pfeiffer@socket.net 
Powell, Jim ........................ jpowell@socket.net 
Powell, William J.  ..... powell@smithlewis.com 
Rawlings, David
 ...................... drawlings@williamskeepers.com 
Richey, Steve .................. swrichey@excite.com 
Riordan, Beverly S.
 ................................. riordan@riordanlaw.com 
Robertson, Susan Ford
 .................................. srobertson@fpb-law.com 
Rogers, David ..................lawoffice@socket.net 
Rotts, Bill ...................... brotts@tranquility.net 
Rubenstein, Diane ..........drubens500@aol.com 
Schneider, Leslie ...........lschneider@socket.net 
Scott, Steve ............... sscott@scottlawfirm.com 
Setser, Tamra Wilson
 ..............................wilsonsetsert@missouri.edu 
Shaw, Kimberly J. ..............kimb@fidmail.com 
Shurtleff, Lorri .............. Lorri@tranquility.net 
Simon, B. Daniel .............. bdsimon@socket.net 
Simon, Daniel S. ....................dan@tofleox.com 
Smith, Mary Joe ..............molawyer@msn.com 
Stamper, Gary ...........gstamper@wasattys.com 
Stewart, Brent ................. stewart499@aol.com 
Strauss, David .............. dstrauss@ntamar.com 
Sullivan, Connie
 ......................... conniemsullivan@hotmail.com 
Taylor, Diana
 .........................diana_taylor@osca.state.mo.us 
Thompson, Bill ...........blawthomp@yahoo.com 
Thurston, Marion ........thurstybuster@aol.com 
Tripp, Mike .................. tripp@smithlewis.com 
Waller, Brian ..bwaller@shelterinsurance.com 
Walther, Skip ............. swalther@wasattys.com 
Waugh, David .................. dwaugh@socket.net 
Yungwirth, Joseph .... jyungwirthlaw@aol.com 


